

No. S141080 - CAPITAL CASE

In the Supreme Court of the State of California

THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA,
Plaintiff and Respondent,

v.

ADRIAN GEORGE CAMACHO,
Defendant and Appellant.

San Diego County Superior Court, Case No. SCN 163535
The Honorable Joan P. Weber, Judge

SUPPLEMENTAL RESPONDENT'S BRIEF

ROB BONTA (SBN 202668)
Attorney General of California
LANCE E. WINTERS (SBN 162357)
Chief Assistant Attorney General
JAMES WILLIAM BILDERBACK II (SBN
161306)
Senior Assistant Attorney General
HOLLY D. WILKENS (SBN 88835)
Supervising Deputy Attorney General
*ROBIN URBANSKI (SBN 228485)
Supervising Deputy Attorney General
600 West Broadway, Suite 1800
San Diego, CA 92101
P.O. Box 85266
San Diego, CA 92186-5266
Telephone: (619) 738-9115
Fax: (619) 645-2191
Robin.Urbanski@doj.ca.gov
Attorneys for Plaintiff and Respondent

April 4, 2022

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
Introduction.....	4
Argument.....	4
ANY CASE-SPECIFIC FACTS RELAYED BY DR. MATTHEWS HAD PREVIOUSLY BEEN PRESENTED TO THE JURY THROUGH THE TESTIMONY OF OTHER WITNESSES; TO THE DEGREE OFFICER CARNAHAN CONVEYED CASE-SPECIFIC HEARSAY, ANY ERROR WAS HARMLESS	4
A. The <i>Sanchez</i> decision.....	5
B. Every fact discussed by Dr. Matthews in support of his expert opinion had previously been presented to the jury through the testimony of other witnesses	7
C. It is not reasonably probable appellant would have achieved a more favorable result had Officer Carnahan not relayed information that a scale was found in appellant’s car	16
Conclusion	19

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	Page
CASES	
<i>Crawford v. Washington</i> (2004) 541 U.S. 36	4, 6
<i>Griffin v. California</i> (1965) 380 U.S. 609	14
<i>People v. Perez</i> (2020) 9 Cal.5th 1.....	18
<i>People v. Sanchez</i> (2016) 63 Cal.4th 665.....	<i>passim</i>
<i>People v. Turner</i> (2020) 10 Cal.5th 786.....	18
<i>People v. Watson</i> (1956) 46 Cal.2d 818	13
STATUTES	
Evidence Code § 1200.....	5
CONSTITUTIONAL PROVISIONS	
Sixth Amendment	5, 6
